GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3213
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

DAM FOR THANE
Patil Shri Kapil Moreshwar;Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a separate dam for Thane on the pattern of Mumbai Municipal Corporation dams for regular supply of drinking water to the inhabitants of the area; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) No proposal/ information to construct a dam for Thane on the pattern of Mumbai Municipal Corporation for regular supply of drinking water to the inhabitants of the areas has been received in the Ministry.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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